SVRA Memorial Day Motorsports Festival SVRA
Lime Rock Park, Lakeville, CT
October 16 -17, 2020
Provisional Schedule Length: 1.5 miles 4/8/20
Thursday, October 15 Saturday, October 17
8:00am — 5:00pm Registration 8:00am—12 noon Registration
9:00am - 2:00pm/6:00pm — 7:00pm Load-in 9:05am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Qualifying 40min
9:45am Groups 1,2, 3, 4 Feature Race 1

Friday, October 16 10:10am Groups 8, 12a, 12b Feature Race 1
7:00am — 5:00pm Registration 10:35am Groups 5,7, 9 Feature Race 1
7:30am — 5:00pm Tech Inspection 11:00am Groups 6, 10 Feature Race 1
8:15am Mandatory Drivers Meeting- 11:25am IGT Feature Race 2

(base of control tower, A paddock) 11:50am TA2 Qualifying 20min

9:05am
9:30am
9:55am
10:20am
10:45am
11:10am
11:50am

Groups 1,2, 3,4

Groups 8, 12a,12b

Groups 6, 10
Groups 5,7, 9
IGT

TA/XGT/SGT/GT

TA2

Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Qualifying 1
Testing 40min
Testing 40min

12:10pm - 1:10pm

LUNCH BREAK & PARADE LAPS
Royal’s Car Show Laps

12:30pm - 1:30pm

LUNCH BREAK

1:30pm
1:55pm
2:20pm
2:45pm
3:10pm
3:40pm

Groups 1,2, 3,4

Groups 8, 12a,12b

Groups 6, 10
Groups 5,7, 9

TA/XGT/SGT/GT

TA2

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Practice 30min
Practice 30min

4:10pm - 5:25pm ENDURO-CLOSED WHEEL ONLY

75 minutes, 1 pit stop

(Groups 1, 3,4, 5, 6,7, 8, 10312, IGT)

5:30pm

End of on-track activities

1:10pm
2:20pm
2:40pm
3:00pm
3:20pm
3:40pm
4:00pm
4:20pm
5:30pm

TA/XGT/SGT/GT Feature Race 65min
MG Reunion Feature Race
Groups'5, 7,9 Feature Race 2
Groups 6, 10 Feature Race 2

Groups 1,2, 3,4 Feature Race 2
Groups 8, 12a,12b Feature Race 2
IGT Feature Race 3
TA2 Feature Race 65min
End of on track activities

SVRA Groups 1, 2, 3, 4**
SVRA Groups 5, 7, 9%*
Pro Trans Am Series

SYVRA RUN GROUPS

SVRA Groups 6, 10
SVRA Groups 8, 12a,12b**
International GT

*THERE WILL BE SEPARATE PODIUMS FOR RACES THAT
HAVE COMBINED GROUPS




