## **SVRA**

# **Memorial Day Motorsports Festival** Lime Rock Park, Lakeville, CT October 16 - 17, 2020

Length: 1.5 miles **Provisional Schedule** 4/8/20

### **Thursday, October 15**

8:00am – 5:00pm	Registrati	on
9:00am - 2:00pm/6:00pm	n - 7:00pm	Load-in

### Friday, October 16

7:00am -	- 5:00pm	Registration
7:30am -	- 5:00pm	Tech Inspection
8:15am	Mandator	ry Drivers Meeting-
(base of control tower, A paddock)		

9:30am Groups 8, 12a,12b Practice 9:55am Groups 6, 10 Practice 10:20am Groups 5, 7, 9 Practice 10:45am IGT Qualifying 1 11:10am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Testing 40min 11:50am TA2 Testing 40min	9:05am	Groups 1, 2, 3, 4	Practice
10:20am         Groups 5, 7, 9         Practice           10:45am         IGT         Qualifying 1           11:10am         TA/XGT/SGT/GT         Testing 40min	9:30am	Groups 8, 12a,12b	Practice
10:45am IGT Qualifying 1 11:10am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Testing 40min	9:55am	Groups 6, 10	Practice
11:10am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Testing 40min	10:20am	Groups 5, 7, 9	Practice
	10:45am	IGT	
11:50am TA2 Testing 40min	11:10am	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Testing 40min
	11:50am	TA2	Testing 40min

#### LUNCH BREAK 12:30pm - 1:30pm

1:30pm 1:55pm 2:20pm 2:45pm 3:10pm	Groups 1, 2, 3, 4 Groups 8, 12a,12b Groups 6, 10 Groups 5, 7, 9 TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Qualifying Qualifying Qualifying Qualifying Practice 30min
3:40pm	TA2	Practice 30min

4:10pm - 5:25pm	ENDURO-CLOSED WHEEL ONLY
	75 minutes, 1 pit stop
	(Groups 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, IGT)

5:30pm End of on-track activities

### Saturday, October 17

8:00am—12 noo	9	
9:05am	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Qualifying 40min
9:45am	Groups 1, 2, 3, 4	Feature Race 1
10:10am	Groups 8, 12a, 12b	Feature Race 1
10:35am	Groups 5, 7, 9	Feature Race 1
11:00am	Groups 6, 10	Feature Race 1
11:25am	IGT	Feature Race 2
11:50am	TA2	Qualifying 20min

**SVRA** 

### LUNCH BREAK & PARADE LAPS 12:10pm - 1:10pm Royal's Car Show Laps

1:10pm	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Feature Race 65min
2:20pm	MG Reunion	Feature Race
2:40pm	Groups 5, 7, 9	Feature Race 2
3:00pm	Groups 6, 10	Feature Race 2
3:20pm	Groups 1, 2, 3, 4	Feature Race 2
3:40pm	Groups 8, 12a,12b	Feature Race 2
4:00pm	IGT	Feature Race 3
4:20pm	TA2	Feature Race 65min
5:30pm	End of on track activi	ties

### **SVRA RUN GROUPS**

**SVRA Groups 1, 2, 3, 4\*\* SVRA Groups 6, 10 SVRA Groups 5, 7, 9\*\* SVRA Groups 8, 12a,12b\*\* Pro Trans Am Series International GT** 

\*THERE WILL BE SEPARATE PODIUMS FOR RACES THAT HAVE COMBINED GROUPS